SMD Type
1
Diodes
Unit: mm
SOD-323
1.7
+0.1
-0.1
2.6
+0.1
-0.1
1
.3
+
0
.1
-0
.1
0
.1
+
0
.0
5
-0
.0
2
0.475 0.375
0
.3
+
0
.0
5
-0
.0
5 0.85
+0.05
-0.05
1.0max
Schottky barrier diode
RB500V-40
Features
Small surface mounting type.(UMD2)
Low IR.(IR = 70 nA Typ.)
High reliability.
Absolu te M axim um R atings T a = 25
C haracteris tic S ym bol L im its U nit
P eak reverse voltage V R M 45 V
D C reverse V olatge V R 40 V
M ean rectify ing current Io 0.1 A
P eak forwrad surge current* IFSM 1 A
Junction tem perature T j 125
S torage tem perature T stg -40 to +125
*60H z for 1
Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25
Characteristic Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Forward Voltage VF IF = 10 mA 0.45 V
Reverse current IR VR = 10 V 1 A
Capacitance between terminals CT VR = 10 V, f = 1 MHz 6.0 pF